  TD022SHEB2
The information contained herein is the exclusive property of Toppoly Optoelectronics corporation, and shall not be
distributed, reproduced, or disclosed in whole or in part without prior written permission of Toppoly Optoelectronics
corporation.
Page: 1/1
                Ver.: 1.0
TFT LCD Specification
Model Name: TD022SHEB2

(2) For S/N : VPPRRYMDSZZZZZ
V: Vendor code ( Assist by CE or R.D ) for Toppoly is "B"
PP: Part number code for Typhoon project is " CD "
RR: Revision Code
Y: Manufacture year
Lowest one digit of A.D
example : 2002 = 2
M: Manufacture month
  TD022SHEB2
The information contained herein is the exclusive property of Toppoly Optoelectronics corporation, and shall not be
distributed, reproduced, or disclosed in whole or in part without prior written permission of Toppoly Optoelectronics
corporation.
Page: 31/31
D: Manufacture day
1st dight of serial number and represent the DAY
Use base 31 ( ex : 1,2,3……..9,A,B,C……. Z , exclude I , O , Q , U , please note day
start from 1 )
S: Manufacture place: T : Taiwan ChuNan, N : China NanJing
Z: Remaining 5 digital of serial number ( reset by every day )
Use base decimalism( 00001 ~ 99999)